The April 3, 1973, election returns were canvassed by President
Stanley Anderson, Councilman Lawrence Kozlisek and Sillas Grantham,
and Notaries Public¢ Harvey M. Rose, Gerald J. Ashby, and Neva B.
Lockhart. The following report was presented:

CERTIFICATE CF CANVASSING BOARD
April 4, 1973

We, the undersigned, acting as cawmvassing board, hereby certify
that we have canvassed the returns of the General Municipal
FElection held in the City of Grand Junction, Coloradeo, on April 3,
1973, and from the said canvass find the results to be as follows:

Total votes cast in District "AY B8l
Total votes cast in Distrigt "B 9GS
TotTal wvoLes east 1 Disgtrlet ™a™ 797
Total votes ¢ast 1n Distriat vIv 758
Total vobtes cast in Distriet "EVY SHRY
Total Absentee Ballots cast 100

Total wvotes cast 3,762

FOR COUNCTIMAN FROM DISTRICT "AM

Biat. Dt Disgt. Distk . Bist . Absen-
Tl

"A" "B" "C" "D" "E" tee
Candidates
Harry Colescott 442 673 580 Bion 455 72
2797 Agustin Reyes 125 180 170 114 118 24

Tal



FOR COUNCIIMAN FROM DISTRICT "D

Candidates
Newell Henry TS cE PaE 265 199 38
1251
Theodore Naff 180 199 175 183 167 38
942
Flypim Tafly 1785 311 B2 287 2OR 23
¥

FOR COUNCIIMAN FROM DISTRICT "E"
Candidates
David Hoyt, Jr. 138 214 191 134 158 13
844
W.A. Oak Schultz 196 244 2549, 259 172 55
1197
Robert Van Houten 200 3827 294 273 254 28
1431

FOR COUNCIIMAN EFROM CITY AT LARGE

Candidates
Ray R Paruch il 316 215 o 246 39
G
Jane 3. Quimby CAs 507 410 290 213 57
1890
Althea L. Williams 61 e 89 56 68 3
B9

TOTAL COF ALL VOTES FOR COUNCILMEN
Candidates
Harry Coleseokt 2797 Di gl gAY
Agustin Reyes Tal Distriet"A"
Newell Henry 1251 District"D!'
Thecdore Naff 942 Digtrict"D"
FElvin Tufly 1334 District®D"
David Hoyt, Jr. 844 Distriaet™EY
W. A. Oak Schultz 1187 Disgtrict"E"
Robert Van Houten 1431 Digtriet"E"
Raymond R. Paruch 1879 City at Large
Jane S. Quimby 1890 City at Large
Althea L. Williams 334 City at Liarge

MUNTCTIPAL COMMUNITY CENTER BONDS

"Shall the City of Grand Junction, Colorade, be authorized to
lssue 1Lks i1nterest bearing General obligationr Bonds 4An  an
aggregate principal amount not to exceed $600,000 for the purpose
of defray-ing, 1in whole or 1in part, the cost of acquiring,



cornstructing and equippling a Municipal Community Center and site
Ltherefor to provide facilities 1n the City for meeting, and
artistic, cultural, and educational uses, such Bonds to bear
interest at a maximum net effective interest rate not exceeding 8%
per annum, and to mature serially during a period of not more than
15 years from the date of the bonds, said bonds to be sold and
issued 1n such manner, upon such terms and conditions, and with
suceh other detall as the Grand Junction City Council may
determine?"

Dist. Dist. Dist. Dist. Dist. Abgsen—- Total

"A" "B" "C" 1" D" "E" tee
FOR THE BONDS 322 529 390 421 311 62
2,035
AGAINST THE BONDS 252 354 401 317 289 38
1,651
MAJORITY FOR THE BONDS: 384

TOTAL ©OF ALL VOTES CAST: 3,682

SALE OF PARK TAND TO BOYS' CLUB

FOR THE SALE 281 480 463 441 340 66
2y 171
AGATINST THE SALE 186 387 310 247 ol 34
1,445

TOTAL, OF ALL VOTES CAST- SALE OF PARK LAND TO BOY'S CLUB
3,615

/8/8tanley R. Anderson /s/ 8ilas Grantham
Councilman, District "C" Counclilman, Clty at Large
/e/ Lawrence Kozisek /s/ Gerald J. Ashby
Councllmarn, Distriet "B" Notary Public

My Commission expires:
August 9, 1875

/s/ Harvey M. Rose /s/ Neva B. Lockhart
Neotary Public Notary Public

My Commission explres: My Commission expires:
January 12, 1975 July 14, 1974

It was moved by Councilman Naff and seconded by Councilman Kozlisek
that Couneil ratify the report and accept the report of the
Canvassing Board. Motion carried unanimously.

The following Certificate of Election was presented:

CERTIFICATE ©OF ELECTION
At Ay LSS



WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY that the results of the
General Municipal Election held in the City of Grand Junction,

Colorado, on Tuesday, BApril 3, 1973,
Total wvotes cast in District "A"
Total wvotes cast in District "B"
Total wvotes cast in District "C!
Total wotes wecast in District "D"
Total wobes wast in Distrist "EM
Total Absenteese Ballots Cast
Total wvotes Cast
FOR COUNCIIMAN FROM DISTRICT "A"
Dist. Dist. Dist.
Candidates nan WEn L
Harry Colescobt 442 CEE:
2,197
Agustin Reyes 125 180
731
FOR COUNCIIMAN FROM DISTRICT "DY
Candidates
Newell Henry 175 F5.3 243
Theodore Naff 180 g I
Elvin Tufly 183 il 328
FOR COUNCIIMAN FROM DISTRICT "E
Candidates
David Hovyt, Jr. 138 210 187
W .A. Oak Schultz 19¢ 244 271
Robert Van Houten 200 382 294
FOR COUNCITMAN FROM CITY AT TARGE
Candidates
Raymond R.Paruch ax Al 316 & b
Jane S. Quimby 25 507 410
Althea L. Williams 6l 57 89

TOTAL OF ALL VOTES FOR COUNCILMEN

District
District
B sbrdek
i grdetk
District

Harry Colescott
Agustin Reves
Newell Henry
Theodore Naff
Elvin Tufly

"A"
"A"
" D"
" D"
" D"

Dist.
" D"

580

170

2 6.3
183
287

134
il
23

& b
S5
56

Dist.
|I'E|I'

EE5

114

158
167
202

158
172
Eod

246
273
63

2,797
731
1,251
942
1,334

were as follows:

591
903
797
759
612
100

3. 788

Absen- Total

t

455

118

i

58
38
25

13
it
28

5
G¥
3

1.2

24

1,251
942
1,334

844
L, 18&%
1,451

1,378
1,890
334



David Hovyt, Jr. District "E" 544

W. A. ©Cak Schultz Distriet “"E" L 19
Robert Van Houten Digtriet "E" 1,431
Raymond R. Paruch City at Large i 1 9
Jane S. Quimby City at Large T# 898
Althea L. Williams City at Large 334

THAT HARRY 0. COLESCOTT has been duly elected as Councllman. from
Distriet "A"™ by the greatest number of wvotes:

THAT ELVIN G. TUFLY has been duly elected as Councilman for
Digstrict "D" by the greatest number of votes;

THAT ROBERT VAN HOUTEN has been duly elected as Councilman
for District "E"™ by the greatest number of voles;

THAT JANE 3. QUIMBY has been duly elected as Councilwoman
trom the City at Large by the greabest number ol vobes.

MUNTICTPAT COMMUNTTY CENTER BONDS

"Shall the City of Grand Junction, Colorade, be authorized
to issuse i1its interest bearing General Obligation Bonds in an
aggregate principal amount not to excesd $600,000 for the purpose
of defraving, 1in whole or in part, the cost of acqgulring,
constructing and egquipping a Municipal Community Center and site
therefor te provide facilities in the City for meetings, and
artistice, cultural, and educational uses, such Bonds to bear
interest at a maximum net effective interest rate not exceeding
8% per annum, and to mature serially during a period of not more
than 15 vyvears from the date of the Bonds, sald Bonds to be sold
and issued 1n such a manner, upon such terms and conditlons, and
with such other detalil as the Grand Junction City Council may
determine?"

Dist. Dist. Dist. Dist. Dist. Absgsen- Total

"A" "B" "C" "D" "E" tee
FOR THE BONDS 322 529 390 421 311 62
2,035
AGEINST THE BONDS 252 354 401 317 289 38
1,651
MAJORITY FOR THE BONDS: 384
TOTAL VOTES CAST: 3,686

We, the undersigned, do hereby determine that the "Municipal
Community Center Bonds" carried by the greatest number of votes.

SALFE-0OF PARK TLAND TO BOYS' CLUB

FOR THE SALE &L 480 463 441 340 614 Figrals Lal:
AGATNST THE SALE186 387 310 277 251 34 14445



MAJORITY FOR THE SALE: 126
TOTAL, VOTES CAST: 3,616

We, the undersigned, do hereby determine that the "Sale of Park
Land to Boys' Club" carried by the greatest number of votes.

Certified by:

Newva B. Lockhart
City Clerk

Stanley R. Anderson
President, City Council

Fdward A. White
Deputy City Clerk



